adopt the transition method described in

F-35

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 101

Table of Contents

this guidance. We have elected not to adopt the alternative transition method provided in FAS 123(R)-3 for calculating the tax effects of
share-based compensation pursuant to FAS 123(R).

We adopted FAS 158, Employers� Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension and Other Postretirement Plans � an amendment of FASB statements
No. 87, 88, 106 and 132(R). FAS 158 requires us to recognize the over- or under-funded status of each of our pension and postretirement plans
in our balance sheet. The standard did not change the manner in which plan liabilities or periodic expense is measured. Changes in the funded
status of the plans resulting from unrecognized prior service costs and credits and unrecognized actuarial gains and losses are recorded as a
component of other comprehensive income within shareholders� equity. The following table illustrates the incremental effect of applying FAS
158 on individual line items in the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2006.

(in thousands, except per share data)

Before
application
of FAS 158 Adjustments

After
application
of FAS 158

Investments $ 231,565 $ (6,216) $ 225,349
Other intangible assets 73 (73)
Prepaid pension 47,787 (38,657) 9,130
Total assets 4,384,695 (44,946) 4,339,749
Other liabilities 124,841 15,757 140,598
Deferred Income Taxes 351,848 (22,210) 329,638
Total shareholders� equity 2,619,928 (38,493) 2,581,435
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 4,384,695 (44,946) 4,339,749
Recently Issued Accounting Standards � In July 2006, the FASB issued Interpretation No. 48 (�FIN 48�), Accounting for Uncertainty in Income
Taxes, which clarifies the accounting for tax positions recognized in the financial statements in accordance with FASB Statement No. 109,
Accounting for Income Taxes. FIN 48 provides guidance on the financial statement recognition and measurement of a tax position taken or
expected to be taken in a tax return. FIN 48 also provides guidance on derecognition, classification, interest and penalties, accounting in interim
periods, disclosures, and transition.